Kid Trubbel Charles M. Payne 1910

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

SFS10-9-1

SFS10-8-1

oS NS RN W N~

~
S

~
~

SFS10-9-2

~
N

~
“w

~
~

SFS$10-8-2

~
wn

~
X

~
~N

~
S

SFS10-9-3

~
o

N
S

N
~

SFS10-8-3

N
N

)
w

N
N

N
“n

SFS10-9-4

[N)
N

N
~N

N
Co

SFS10-8-4

N
o

“w
S

“w
~




Kid Trubbel

Title of feature

Charles M. Payne 1911

Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

oS NN RN W N~

W NN NN NN NN N NNNNNNNNNN
N S W N U ANWNNDWYR ISR WNN~ND

SFS11-10-1

SFS11-4-1

SFS11-7-1

SFS11-9-1

SFS11-121

SFS11-6-1

SFS11-11-1

SFS11-8-1

SFS11-5-1

SFS11-10-2

SFS11-7-2

SFS11-9-2

SFS11-6-2

SFS11-2-2

SFS11-3-2

SFS11-11-2

SFS11-8-2

SFS11-5-2

SFS11-1-3

SFS11-10-3

SFS11-7-3

SFS11-9-3

SFS11-6-3

SFS11-2-3

SFS11-11-3

SFS11-8-3

SFS11-5-3

SFS11-10-4

SFS11-4-4

SFS11-7-4

SFS11-9-4

SFS11-12-4

SFS11-6-4

SFS11-2-4

SFS11-3-4

SFS11-11-4

SFS11-8-4

SFS11-5-4

SFS11-10-5

SFS11-4-5

SFS11-7-5

From July 16, 1911 to November 12, 1911, this feature ran under the title "Peter Pumpkin Explains," with Peter Pumpkin explaining various scientific phenomena to
Kid Trubbel and other children. Peter Pumpkin appeared once more in "Peter Pumpkin's Answers" on June 30, 1912.
This feature was occasionally titled "Kid Trubbel and Yenevieve Yonson." See spreadsheets for "The Cat Came Back" for an earlier Payne series featuring Yenevieve




Size

Kid Trubbel

Title of feature

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Charles M. Payne

Creator(s)

1912

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

oS NN RN W N~

W W NN RN NN NN NN NNNNNNNNNN
NSNS N U RWENNDSYWY oINS ANUWNNN~ND

SFS12-121

SFS12-2-1

SFS12-8-1

SFS12-5-1

SFS12-10-1

SFS12-1-1

SFS12-71

SF$§12-9-1

SFS12-6-2

SFS12-3-2

SFS12-11-2

SFS12-8-2

SFS12-10-2

SFS12-1-2

SFS12-4-2

SFS12-7-2

SFS12-9-2

SFS$12-12-3

SFS12-6-3

SFS12-3-3

SFS12-11-3

SFS12-2-3

SFS12-8-3

SFS12-5-3

SFS12-10-3

SFS12-1-3

SFS12-4-3

SF$12-9-3

SFS12-12-4

SFS12-6-4

SFS12-3-4

SFS12-2-4

SFS12-8-4

SFS12-5-4

SFS12-10-4

SFS12-7-4

SFS12-9-4

SFS12-6-5

SFS12-3-5




Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain.

Kid Trubbel

Title of feature

Sundays appear in red and bold.

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Charles M. Payne

Creator(s)

1913

Year

January

February March

April

May

June

July

August September

October

November

December

SFS14-5-5

SFS14-21 SFS14-3-1

SFS14-5-1

SFS14-1-1

SFS14-8-1

SFS14-4-1

SFS14-7-1

SFS14-6-1

oS NN RN W N~

SFS14-2-2

~
5

~
~

SFS14-5-2

~
N

SFS14-1-2

SFS14-8-2

~
“w

SFS14-4-2

~
~

SFS14-7-2

~
wn

SFS14-6-2

~
X

SFS14-2-3 SFS14-3-3

~
~N

~
S

SFS14-5-3

~
o

SFS14-1-3

SFS14-8-3

N
S

SFS14-4-3

N
~

SFS14-7-3

N
N

SFS14-6-3

N
“w

SFS14-2-4 SFS14-3-4

N
N

N
“n

SFS14-5-4

[N)
N

SFS14-1-4

SFS14-8-4

N
~N

SFS14-4-4

N
Co

SFS14-7-4

N
o

SFS14-6-4

“w
S

SFS14-3-5

“w
~

Note: Most of the examples in box SFS14 ran on Saturdays; however, they are assigned Sunday dates here.




Kid Trubbel

Title of feature

Alternate title: Little Kid Trubbel and Yenevieve Yonson

Size Most dailies:

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

Charles M. Payne

Creator(s)

1913

Year

January February March April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November December

SFS36-15-1

SFS37-3-1

SFS37-2-1

SFS36-14-1

SFS36-13-1

SFS37-1-1

SFS36-15-2

oS NN AN W N~

~
)

SFS37-2-2

~
~

SFS36-14-2

~
N

~
“w

SFS37-1-2

~
£

~
W

~
N

SFS37-3-2

~
~N

SFS37-2-3

~
S

SFS36-14-3

~
o

[N)
S

SFS36-13-3

SFS37-1-3

N
~

N
N

SFS36-15-4

)
“w

SFS37-3-3

N
N

SFS37-2-4

N
W

[\
N

SFS36-14-4

SFS36-13-4

N
~N

SFS37-1-4

N3
Ceo

N
o

SFS36-15-5

“w
5

SFS37-3-4

“w
~

Note: The examples in SFS36 and SFS37 were published in The Courier-Journal (Louisville, Kentucky.)




Kid Trubbel

Title of feature

Size Most dailies:

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

Charles M. Payne

Creator(s)

1915

Year

January February March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS14-10-1

SFS14-9-1

SFS14-10-2

oS NN RN W N~

~
S

~
~

SFS14-9-2

~
N

~
“w

~
~

~
wn

SFS14-10-3

~
X

~
~N

~
S

SFS14-9-3

~
o

N
S

N
~

N
N

SFS14-10-4

N
“w

N
N

N
“n

[N)
N

N
~N

N
Co

N
o

“w
S

w
~




