		Kid Trub	<u>bel</u>		<u>Charles M. Payne</u> 1910 Creator(s) Year									
		Title of featu	ure	I										
Size	Most daili	es:	Most Sund	∟ lays: 25 x 3	9 cm									
	ates date is u	uncertain. %	Indicates st	rip is on verso	of another fe	eature.								
Sunday	ys appear in i	red and bold.												
	_													
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December		
1														
2														
3									05040.0.4					
5									SFS10-9-1					
6		+												
7		1						SFS10-8-1				 		
8		1						01010-0-1				 		
9		 												
10		1											-	
11									SFS10-9-2					
12														
13														
14								SFS10-8-2						
15														
16														
17														
18									SFS10-9-3					
19														
20												<u> </u>		
21								SFS10-8-3						
22				-				1						
23														
24									05040.0.1					
25 26									SFS10-9-4					
27		1		1										
28		1						SFS10-8-4				 		
29		1						31 3 10-0-4				 		
30		1										 		
31		 										 		
JI														

<u>Kid Trubbel</u>					<u>Charles M. Payne</u>							
		Title of feat	ure		Creator(s)							
	Most dailion ates date is un sappear in r	ıncertain. %		lays: 25 x 3 rip is on verso		eature.						
_	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1				05044.4.4			SFS11-7-1			SFS11-10-1		
<i>2 3</i>				SFS11-4-1			SFS11-7-1		SFS11-9-1			SFS11-12-1
4						SFS11-6-1			5F511-9-1			SFS11-12-1
5						5F511-6-1					SFS11-11-1	
6								SFS11-8-1			3F311-11-1	
7					SFS11-5-1			31311-0-1				
8					01011-0-1					SFS11-10-2		
9							SFS11-7-2			0.011.10.2		
10							5. 5		SFS11-9-2			
11						SFS11-6-2						
12		SFS11-2-2	SFS11-3-2								SFS11-11-2	
13								SFS11-8-2				
14					SFS11-5-2							
15	SFS11-1-3									SFS11-10-3		
16							SFS11-7-3					
17									SFS11-9-3			
18						SFS11-6-3						
19		SFS11-2-3									SFS11-11-3	
20								SFS11-8-3				
21					SFS11-5-3							
22										SFS11-10-4		
23				SFS11-4-4			SFS11-7-4					
24									SFS11-9-4			SFS11-12-4
25						SFS11-6-4						
26		SFS11-2-4	SFS11-3-4	-					-		SFS11-11-4	
27				-	05044.5.1			SFS11-8-4	-			
28					SFS11-5-4					05044.40.5		
29				05044.4.5			05044.7.5			SFS11-10-5		
30 31				SFS11-4-5			SFS11-7-5					
31											<u> </u>	

	-	Kid Tru					<u>Cha</u>	rles M.				1912	2
		Title of fea	ture			_		Creator(s)				Year	
6.	N4 1 1 11			25 20									-
Size	Most dailie cates date is u		Most Sunda	ays: 25 x 39 ip is on verso	of another for	atura							
	ys appear in r		o indicates str	ip is on verso	or another rea	ature.							
Suriau	ys appear iii i	Ca ana bola.											
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
1												SFS12-12-1	
2													
3													
4		SFS12-2-1			05040 5 4			SFS12-8-1					
6					SFS12-5-1					SFS12-10-1			
7	SFS12-1-1						SFS12-7-1			3F312-10-1			+
8	01012-1-1						01 012-7-1		SFS12-9-1				+
9						SFS12-6-2			5. 5.2 5 .				
10			SFS12-3-2								SFS12-11-2		
11								SFS12-8-2					
12													
13										SFS12-10-2			
14	SFS12-1-2			SFS12-4-2			SFS12-7-2						1
15									SFS12-9-2			SFS12-12-3	
16						SFS12-6-3							<u> </u>
17		05040.0.0	SFS12-3-3					05040.0.0			SFS12-11-3		┼
18 19		SFS12-2-3			SFS12-5-3			SFS12-8-3					+
20					3F312-5-3					SFS12-10-3			
21	SFS12-1-3			SFS12-4-3						3. 3.2 .0 0			
22									SFS12-9-3			SFS12-12-4	1
23						SFS12-6-4							İ
24			SFS12-3-4										
25		SFS12-2-4						SFS12-8-4					
26					SFS12-5-4								
27										SFS12-10-4			_
28							SFS12-7-4						↓
29				-		05040.0-			SFS12-9-4				
30			050400-	-		SFS12-6-5							↓
31			SFS12-3-5										1

		Kid Trul											<u>13</u>	
		Title of feat	ure			Creator(s) Y								
ize	Most daili		Most Sund	ays: 25 x 3	9 cm									
	ates date is ι		6 Indicates str	rip is on verso	of another fe	eature.								
unday	s appear in r	red and bold.	T		T			1	1					
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December		
1						SFS14-5-5								
2		SFS14-2-1	SFS14-3-1										i	
3														
4					SFS14-5-1								L_	
5	SFS14-1-1									SFS14-8-1			<u> </u>	
6				SFS14-4-1								ļ	Ь—	
7									SFS14-7-1				—	
8						SFS14-6-1							<u> </u>	
9		SFS14-2-2											—	
10					05044.5.0									
11 12	SFS14-1-2				SFS14-5-2					SFS14-8-2				
13	SFS14-1-2			SFS14-4-2						SFS14-8-2				
14				3F314-4-2					SFS14-7-2				_	
15						SFS14-6-2			31 314-7-2				_	
16		SFS14-2-3	SFS14-3-3			01014-0-2							_	
17		0.01420	0101400										<u> </u>	
18					SFS14-5-3									
19	SFS14-1-3									SFS14-8-3				
20				SFS14-4-3									ĺ	
21									SFS14-7-3				i .	
22						SFS14-6-3							Ī	
23		SFS14-2-4	SFS14-3-4											
24														
25	·			·	SFS14-5-4		·			·			<u> </u>	
26	SFS14-1-4									SFS14-8-4			<u> </u>	
27				SFS14-4-4									<u> </u>	
28								1	SFS14-7-4				<u> </u>	
29						SFS14-6-4						ļ <u> </u>	—	
30			SFS14-3-5									ļ	—	
31								1					—	
ote: M	ost of the exan	nples in box SFS	l S14 ran on Satu	ırdays; howeve	r, they are assig	gned Sunday da	tes here.							

		Kid Trub	<u>bel</u>		<u>Charles M. Payne</u> 1913									
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Title of featu				Creator(s)								
A	Alternate title	e: Little Kid 1	Trubbel and	Yenevieve Y	onson (, ,					T	
	Most daili			days: 25 x 3									T	
		ıncertain. %	Indicates st	rip is on verso	of another fe	eature.							+	
	ys appear in i												T	
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December		
1						SFS36-15-1]	
2											SFS37-3-1			
3								SFS37-2-1						
4					SFS36-14-1									
5													╙	
6				SFS36-13-1			SFS37-1-1						╙	
7													₽	
8						SFS36-15-2							<u> </u>	
9													<u> </u>	
10								SFS37-2-2					▙	
11					SFS36-14-2								▙	
12													₽	
13							SFS37-1-2						ـــــــ	
14													ـــــــ	
15													╄	
16											SFS37-3-2		₽	
17								SFS37-2-3					₽	
18					SFS36-14-3								-	
19				05000 40 0			05005.4.0						-	
20				SFS36-13-3			SFS37-1-3						⊩	
21						05000 45 4							₽	
22						SFS36-15-4					SFS37-3-3		╢	
23 24								SFS37-2-4			5F53/-3-3		╢	
25								5F531-2-4					╢	
26					SFS36-14-4								⊬	
26				SFS36-13-4	3F336-14-4		SFS37-1-4						╂	
28				35330-13-4			3F331-1-4						╢	
28				-		SFS36-15-5							╢	
30						3F330-19-5					SFS37-3-4		╢	
											3F331-3-4		╢	
31													_	

Note: The examples in SFS36 and SFS37 were published in *The Courier-Journal* (Louisville, Kentucky.)

		Kid Trul	<u>bbel</u>				<u>Ch</u> ar	les M. P	ayne			191	5
		Title of feat	ure					Year					
													<u> </u>
Size	Most daili		Most Sund	lays: 25 x 3	89 cm								
Indic	ates date is u	incertain. %	Indicates st	rip is on verso	o of another f	eature.							
unday	ys appear in r	ed and bold.				T							
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	1
1	•			·				SFS14-10-1	-				
2													
3													
4							SFS14-9-1						1
5													4
6													-
<i>7 8</i>								SFS14-10-2					1
9								SFS14-10-2					-
10													-
11							SFS14-9-2						4
12													1
13													1
14													
15								SFS14-10-3					
16													
17													1
18							SFS14-9-3						-
19													-
20 21													1
22				1				SFS14-10-4					1-
23								31 3 14-10-4					1
24				1				1					1
25													1
26													1
27													
28			-							-			
29													1
30													4
31													╝